
Friends of Latvia 2015 Roster 
 

Joe & Linda Acker 
2555 County Road 85 
Fayette, AL 35555 
205-932-3733 
jdacker@centruytel.net 
FUMC Fayette 
 

Jay Analovitch 
2909 Sutton Place 
Southlake, TX 76092 
682-593-0435 
holdings48@hotmail.com 
 

Michael Barr 
PO Box 791025 
New Orleans, LA  
504-579-9725 
mbarr24@yahoo.com 
Rayne Memorial UMC 
 

Jānis & Inita Baumanis 
janis@galileja.lv 
initar@gmail.com 
Jelgava 
 

Judy Brown 
PO Box 2834 
Grapevine, TX 76099 
817-488-4136 
FUMC Grapevine 
 

Beverly Campisi 
8633 Shadybrooke Dr 
N. Richland Hills, TX 76182 
(817) 797-4936 
bevcampisi@gmail.com 
FUMC  Grapevine 
 

Holt & Lynn Cason 
112 Blantonwood Drive 
Tullahoma, TN 37388 
(931) 455-3139 
lyho67@yahoo.com 
FUMC Tullahoma 
 

Mark & Julie Croft 
717 Berkshire Ln 
Grapevine, TX 76051 
(469) 648-8063 
juliecroft@hotmail.com 
FUMC Grapevine 

Astra & Peteris Dannenfelte 
danne@inbox.lv 
Riga First 
 

Kay Davis 
1630 Crossgate Dr. 
Birmingham, AL 35216 
256-627-8430 
kodavis51@yahoo.com 
 

Zinta Dzintara 
zinta_dz@inbox.lv 
+371 29630508 
Riga 1st  
 

Gary & Sue Fowler 
510 Fox Court Path 
Statesboro, GA 30461 
912-225-9663 
garysfowler@gmail.com 
Eastern Heights Baptist Church 
 

Mary Garber 
2034 Swallhow Hill Rd. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15220 
412-276-2574 
mgarber1989@aol.com 
Mt. Lebanon UMC 
 

Chuck Gildrie 
1312 Woodlawn Ave. 
Maryville, TN 37804 
865-250-5241 
gildriec@gmail.com 
Fairview UMC 
 

Gunta Grīna-Sologuba 
ggrinasologuba@gmail.com 
+371 29992959 
Ezera Street 70, Liepaja, LV-3400, Latvia 
Skype: tigerienite1986 
Liepaja, Tasu 
 

Jānis Grunte 
janislatvia@gmail.com 
Skype: janisgruntelv 
+371 20005111 
 



James R. Hayes 
79 Dairy Pond Rd. / PO Box 1089 
Norris, TN 37828 
865-494-7502 
jrhayes46@bellsouth.net 
Norris UMC 
 

Marilyn Jones 
3900 Meadow Brook 
Fort Worth, TX 76103 
817-682-7955 
 

Vivita & Edgars Kalniņa 
kalninavivita@gmail.com 
Kuldiga 
 

Melissia Mason 
1104 Crane Dr. 
Euless, TX 76039 
817-685-6456 
mxmeli@yahoo.com 
FUMC Grapevine & Colleyville 
 

Dana McCarty 
8800 Rumfield Road 
North Richland Hills, TX 76182 
(817) 913-5244 
rocknm@me.com 
 

Gita Mednis 
gitamednis@gmail.com 
Riga First / DS 
 

Walt Milner 
1705 Arthur Dr. 
Colleyville, TX 76034 
(817) 283-6450 
wmilner744@aol.com 
FUMC Grapevine 
 

Jim & Dana Nance 
1608 Warwickshire Ct. West 
Bedford, TX 76021 
(817) 999-4487 
djnance@sbcglobal.net 
Meadowbrook 
 

Lisa Neslony 
6701 Smithfield Road 
North Richland Hills, TX 76182 
(817) 281-0314 
pastorlisa@smithfieldumc.org 
Smithfield UMC 

Harvey & Carol Ozmer 
5136 Nash Lane 
Keller, TX 76244 
817-995-3107 
hozmer@verizon.net 
St. Luke UMC 
 

Ilzīte Ozola 
iloze@inbox.lv 
+371 26411463 
Skype: ilzite4096 
Liepa Latvian, Sarkani 
 

Richard & Julie Payne 
900 E. Worth St. 
Grapevine, TX 76051 
817-235-8000 
paynerr@live.com 
FUMC Grapevine 
 

Wayne C. Richards 
63 Oakwood Drive 
Medford, NJ 08055 
908-675-1876 
wcr4040@gmail.com 
Medford UMC 
 

Laurie Rollins 
3825 Labadie Dr. 
Richland Hills, TX 76118 
682-365-0287 
laurie.rollins1@gmail.com 
Smithfield 
 

Wesley Rouse 
309 Cranfield Drive 
Maryville, TN 37803 
865-804-9338 
wrouse@charter.net 
Fairview UMC 
 

Kristīne Rozefelde 
kristine.rozefelde@gmail.com 
+371 26585198 
Skype: kristine.vainovska 
Cesis 
 

Marilyn Schorr 
7012 Valley Ford Ct 
Watauga, TX 76148 
(682) 465-5291 
mlschorr@sbcglobal.net 
Smithfield UMC 



Wannell Scott 
517 West Lelia St. 
Florence, AL 35630 
256-740-2597 
dirce@fumcflorence.org 
FUMC Florence 
 

Jesse & Annette Sowell 
215 Mint Lane 
Euless, TX 76039 
817-283-8512 
annette.sowell@sbcglobal.net 
jesse.sowelljr@gmail.com 
FUMC Grapevine 
 

Edgars Šneiders 
esneiders@inbox.lv 
+371 26401424 
Udens Street 11-10 
Lipaja, Latvia 
Liepaja, Matras 
 

Sandy & Cindy Staples 
5429 Topper Dr. 
North Richland Hills, TX 76180 
817-988-6692 
cindy.staples@gmail.com 
Smithfield UMC 
 

Vera & Vilnis Titoviča 
vera.titovica@inbox.lv 
+371 9574988 
+371 28863206 
Liepa Russian 
 

Randy & Sandy Tolleson 
8637 Nichols Way 
North Richland Hills, TX 76180 
(214) 729-1436 
rstolleson@att.net 
Smithfield UMC 
 

Marguerite Wardlaw 
1160 Disco Loop Rd. 
Friendsville, TN 37737 
865-936-3914 
mswardlaw@hotmail.com 
 

Ron & Carol Werker 
175 Southcove Dr. 
Greenback, TN 37742 
865-414-8912 
luvwerks@bellsouth.net 
FUMC Maryville 
 

Elaine Winburne 
8308 Park Brook Dr. 
North Richland Hills, TX 76182 
817-291-8038 
elainewinburne@sbcglobal.net 
FUMC Colleyville 
 

Daina Zamberga 
Zamberga.d@gmail.com 
+371 26540616 
Apsu 3-3, Riga, Latvia LV-1004 
Skype: daina.z 
Riga 1st  
 

  



All Latvian Pastors/Leaders 
 
Jānis & Inita Baumanis 
janis@galileja.lv 
initar@gmail.com 
Jelgava 
 

Inese Budnika 
b_inese@hotmail.com 
Paplaka 
 
Astra & Peteris Dannenfelte 
danne@inbox.lv 
Riga First 
 

Zinta Dzintara 
zinta_dz@inbox.lv 
+371 29630508 
Riga 1st  
 

Gunta Grīna-Sologuba 
ggrinasologuba@gmail.com 
+371 29992959 
Ezera Street 70, Liepaja, LV-3400, Latvia 
Skype: tigerienite1986 
Liepaja, Tasu 
 

Jānis Grunte 
janislatvia@gmail.com 
Skype: janisgruntelv 
+371 20005111 
 

Vivita & Edgars Kalniņa 
kalninavivita@gmail.com 
Kuldiga 
 

Gita Mednis 
gitamednis@gmail.com 
Riga First / DS 

Ilzīte Ozola 
iloze@inbox.lv 
+371 26411463 
Skype: ilzite4096 
Liepa Latvian, Sarkani 
 

Kristīne Rozefelde 
kristine.rozefelde@gmail.com 
+371 26585198 
Skype: kristine.vainovska 
Cesis 
 

Edgars Šneiders 
esneiders@inbox.lv 
+371 26401424 
Udens Street 11-10 
Lipaja, Latvia 
Liepaja, Matras 
 

Vera & Vilnis Titoviča 
vera.titovica@inbox.lv 
+371 9574988 
+371 28863206 
Liepa Russian 
 

Andris Vainovskis 
Vainovskis.andris@gmail.com 
Riga 2nd 
 
Daina Zamberga 
Zamberga.d@gmail.com 
+371 26540616 
Apsu 3-3, Riga, Latvia LV-1004 
Skype: daina.z 
Riga 1st / Metode  



Spiritual Formation Retreat Pastor/Mentors 
 

Cecile Adams 
1pastorcecile@gmail.com 
 

Leslie Byrd 
rev.lesliebyrd@yahoo.com 
 

Leah Hidde-Gregory 
pastor_leah@yahoo.com 
 

Marilyn Jones 
marilyn_jones05@hotmail.com 
 

Kaiya Kershaw 
kaiya09@yahoo.com 
 

Katie Meek 
katiemeek04@yahoo.com 
 

Lisa Neslony 
pastorlisa@smithfieldumc.org 
 

Annette Sowell 
annette.sowell@sbcglobal.net 
 

Jesse Sowell 
jesse.sowelljr@gmail.com 
 

Billy Strayhorn 
revbilly@epulpit.net 
 

Dale Wilbanks 
wilbanksdale@yahoo.com 
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